

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL

District 1 Brian Kennedy

Alexsandra Annello

Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4

District 5

District 8 Chris Canales

District 7

Henry Rivera

Joe Molinar

District 6 Art Fierro

MEDIA ADVISORY

07/10/2023

City of El Paso International Airport Celebrates New Non-Stop Flight to Long Beach

WHO: El Paso International Airport

WHAT: Inaugural flight to Long Beach, California

Media is invited to capture b-roll at the gate, water cannon salute

and interviews from airport staff

WHEN: 12:30 p.m. - Media arrives in lobby

12:45 p.m. - Media is escorted through the security checkpoint

(must bring a valid form of ID)

12:45 p.m. - Arrive at the gate and film area, passengers, conduct

interviews with airport and/or passengers

1:15 p.m. - Media is escorted to the ramp area to set up to film the

water cannon salute

1:35 p.m. - The flight from Long Beach will arrive

1:45 p.m. - Media will return to the terminal lobby area

WHERE: El Paso International Airport

The City of El Paso International Airport is excited to celebrate the new non-stop flight to Long Beach California on Southwest Airlines with daily

service.

The flight was announced in February and will enhance the community's

access to Southern California, and the Los Angeles area.

For additional information visit www.FlyElPaso.com or follow us on social

media @FlyELP.

###

